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Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY2000

ALECTRYON MACROCOCUS (MAHOE)
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828ALECTRYON MACROCOCUS (MAHOE)

ALSINDIDENDRON OBOVALUM
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828ALSINDIDENDRON OBOVALUM

ALSINDIDENDRON TRINERVE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828ALSINDIDENDRON TRINERVE

BAT, MARIANA FRUIT
GU F/E X $25,000 $25,000

Total for $25,000 $25,000BAT, MARIANA FRUIT

BAT, SPOTTED
NV S/T X $375 $375

Total for $375 $375BAT, SPOTTED

BEAR, BLACK
MS S/E NO X X $421 $40 $461

Total for $421 $40 $461BEAR, BLACK

BEAR, GRIZZLY
ID F/T X $551 $325 $876

ID F/T X $454 $133 $587

ID F/T X $1,196 $175 $1,371

MT F/T X X X $4,426 $1,021 $5,447

WA F/T X X $2,000 $2,000

WY F/E X X $22,613 $3,289 $2,511 $115 $28,528
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BEAR, GRIZZLY
Total for $31,240 $3,289 $3,990 $290 $38,809BEAR, GRIZZLY

BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK
LA F/T X $13,673 $295 $2,336 $7,652 $23,956

Total for $13,673 $295 $2,336 $7,652 $23,956BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK

BLAZING-STAR, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40BLAZING-STAR, ASH MEADOWS

BOBEA SANDWICENSIS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828BOBEA SANDWICENSIS

BOBEA TIMONIOIDES
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828BOBEA TIMONIOIDES

BUCKWHEAT, STEAMBOAT
NV F/E X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40BUCKWHEAT, STEAMBOAT

BUSH, NETTLE SPOTTED
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624BUSH, NETTLE SPOTTED

BUSH-CLOVER, PRAIRIE
IL F/T, S/E X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050BUSH-CLOVER, PRAIRIE
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BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE
NH F/E X $750 $50 $200 $1,000

Total for $750 $50 $200 $1,000BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE

CENCHRUS AGRIMONIOIDES (KAMANOMA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CENCHRUS AGRIMONIOIDES (KAMANOMANO)

CENTAURY, SPRING-LOVING
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40CENTAURY, SPRING-LOVING

CHAMAESYCE CELASTROIDES (AKOKO)
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CHAMAESYCE CELASTROIDES (AKOKO)

CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S GREATER PRAIRIE
TX F/E X $2,183 $2,183

Total for $2,183 $2,183CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S GREATER PRAIRIE

CHUB, BONYTAIL
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40CHUB, BONYTAIL

CHUB, HUMPBACK
NV F/E X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40CHUB, HUMPBACK

CHUB, PAHRANGAT ROUNDTAIL
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40
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CHUB, PAHRANGAT ROUNDTAIL
Total for $40 $40CHUB, PAHRANGAT ROUNDTAIL

CHUB, VIRGIN RIVER
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40CHUB, VIRGIN RIVER

CONDOR, CALIFORNIA
AZ F/E X $2,946 $2,946

NV F/E X $375 $375

UT F/E X X $1,728 $325 $2,053
Total for $5,049 $325 $5,374CONDOR, CALIFORNIA

COOT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $20,460 $75 $1,980 $4,623 $27,138

Total for $20,460 $75 $1,980 $4,623 $27,138COOT, HAWAIIAN

CRANE, SANDHILL
FL S/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500CRANE, SANDHILL

CRANE, WHOOPING
ID F/E, X/N X $163 $163

Total for $163 $163CRANE, WHOOPING

CROW, MARIANA
GU F/E X $46,973 $53,827 $100,800

Total for $46,973 $53,827 $100,800CROW, MARIANA

CTENITUS SQUAMIGERA (FERN, PAUOA)
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828
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CTENITUS SQUAMIGERA (FERN, PAUOA)
Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CTENITUS SQUAMIGERA (FERN, PAUOA)

CUI-UI
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40CUI-UI

CYANEA ACUMINATA (HAHA)
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CYANEA ACUMINATA (HAHA)

CYANEA KOOLAUENSIS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CYANEA KOOLAUENSIS

CYANEA SUPERBA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CYANEA SUPERBA

CYRTANDRA DENTATA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CYRTANDRA DENTATA

CYRTANDRA SUBMUBALLATA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828CYRTANDRA SUBMUBALLATA

DACE, ASH MEADOWS SPECKLED
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40DACE, ASH MEADOWS SPECKLED
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DACE, CLOVER VALLEY SPECKLED
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40DACE, CLOVER VALLEY SPECKLED

DACE, DESERT
NV F/T, ST X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40DACE, DESERT

DACE, INDEPENDENCE VALLEY SPECKLE
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40DACE, INDEPENDENCE VALLEY SPECKLED

DACE, MOAPA
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40DACE, MOAPA

DELISSEA SUBCORDATA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828DELISSEA SUBCORDATA

DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE

DUBAUTIA SHEFFIANA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828DUBAUTIA SHEFFIANA

DUCK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $20,460 $75 $1,980 $4,623 $27,138
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DUCK, HAWAIIAN
Total for $20,460 $75 $1,980 $4,623 $27,138DUCK, HAWAIIAN

EAGLE, BALD
AL F/T X $810 $211 $1,021

AZ F/T X $184 $184

ID F/T X $531 $531

ID F/T X $163 $163

ND F/E X $8 $8

NV F/T, S/E X $375 $375

OH F/T X $10 $10

OR F/T X X X $2,901 $442 $261 $3,604

UT F/T X $920 $148 $1,068

VA F/T X $1,086 $1,086

WY F/T X $0
Total for $6,988 $442 $620 $8,050EAGLE, BALD

EAGLE, GOLDEN
SD F/T X $10,994 $48 $1,137 $1,791 $13,970

Total for $10,994 $48 $1,137 $1,791 $13,970EAGLE, GOLDEN

ELEPAIO, O'AHU
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828ELEPAIO, O'AHU

EUPHORBIA HAELEELEANA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828EUPHORBIA HAELEELEANA

EXOCUARPUS GAUDICHAUDII
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828
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EXOCUARPUS GAUDICHAUDII
Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828EXOCUARPUS GAUDICHAUDII

FALCON, PEREGRINE
IL S/E X X $950 $100 $200 $1,250

WA S/E X $500 $500
Total for $950 $100 $700 $1,750FALCON, PEREGRINE

FERN, FRAGILE
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624FERN, FRAGILE

FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
AZ F/E X $3,946 $1,251 $5,197

CO F/E X $5,758 $713 $524 $505 $7,500

MT F/E X X $2,630 $760 $309 $3,699

NE F/E X $816 $100 $916

NM F/E X X $4,150 $405 $465 $5,020

SD F/E X $828 $40 $39 $10 $917

UT F/E X X $18,796 $1,824 $1,650 $4,000 $26,270

WY F/E X $414 $209 $807 $1,430
Total for $37,338 $3,742 $4,547 $5,322 $50,949FERRET, BLACK FOOTED

FLUGGEA NEOWAWRAEA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828FLUGGEA NEOWAWRAEA

FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
AZ F/E X $184 $184

NV F/E X X $11,520 $1,050 $2,294 $550 $15,414
Total for $11,704 $1,050 $2,294 $550 $15,598FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
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FOX, KIT
OR S/T X X $1,583 $442 $245 $2,270

Total for $1,583 $442 $245 $2,270FOX, KIT

FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED
CA F/T X $7,431 $74 $1,693 $2,077 $11,275

Total for $7,431 $74 $1,693 $2,077 $11,275FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED

GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA
AK F/T X $107,794 $18,515 $126,309

Total for $107,794 $18,515 $126,309GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA

GOOSE, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $3,555 $75 $150 $552 $4,332

Total for $3,555 $75 $150 $552 $4,332GOOSE, HAWAIIAN

GREBE, PIED-BILLED
IL S/T X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150GREBE, PIED-BILLED

GUMPLANT, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40GUMPLANT, ASH MEADOWS

HARD-FRUIT PURSLANE
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624HARD-FRUIT PURSLANE

HARPERELLA
NC F/E X $0
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HARPERELLA
Total for $0HARPERELLA

HARRIER, NORTHERN
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150HARRIER, NORTHERN

HEDYOTIS DEGENERI DEGENERI
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828HEDYOTIS DEGENERI DEGENERI

HESPEROMANNIA ARBORESCENS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828HESPEROMANNIA ARBORESCENS

IGUANA, CUBAN GROUND
VA F/T X $7,658 $1,440 $792 $5,395 $15,285

Total for $7,658 $1,440 $792 $5,395 $15,285IGUANA, CUBAN GROUND

IVESIA, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40IVESIA, ASH MEADOWS

JAGUAR
AZ F/E X $1,473 $274 $250 $1,997

NM F/E X X $3,525 $186 $3,711
Total for $4,998 $274 $436 $5,708JAGUAR

LABORDIA CYTANDRAE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828
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LABORDIA CYTANDRAE
Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828LABORDIA CYTANDRAE

LADIES"-TRESSES, UTE
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40LADIES"-TRESSES, UTE

LANCE-LEAF CATCHFLY
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624LANCE-LEAF CATCHFLY

LEATHER-LEAF SWEET EAR
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624LEATHER-LEAF SWEET EAR

LEPIDIUM ARBUSCULA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828LEPIDIUM ARBUSCULA

LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)
SD S/T X $839 $48 $272 $300 $1,459

Total for $839 $48 $272 $300 $1,459LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)

LIPOCHAETA TENUIFOLIA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828LIPOCHAETA TENUIFOLIA

LOBELIA GAUDICHAUDII KOOLAUENSIS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828LOBELIA GAUDICHAUDII KOOLAUENSIS
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LOUISIANA PEARLSHELL
LA F/T X $2,998 $918 $1,939 $1,271 $7,126

Total for $2,998 $918 $1,939 $1,271 $7,126LOUISIANA PEARLSHELL

LYNX, CANADA
ID F/T X $1,634 $339 $422 $2,395

ID F/T X $2,937 $2,937

OR F/T X X X X $11,162 $378 $212 $11,752

UT F/T X $1,632 $100 $1,732

WA F/T X X $500 $500
Total for $17,865 $717 $634 $100 $19,316LYNX, CANADA

MELICOPE CHRISTOPHERSENI
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828MELICOPE CHRISTOPHERSENI

MELICOPE CINEREA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828MELICOPE CINEREA

MELICOPE MAKAHAE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828MELICOPE MAKAHAE

MILK-VETCH, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40MILK-VETCH, ASH MEADOWS

MINNOW, LOACH
AZ F/T X $184 $184
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MINNOW, LOACH
Total for $184 $184MINNOW, LOACH

MINT, CREEPING
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624MINT, CREEPING

MINT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624MINT, HAWAIIAN

MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
HI F/E X $16,905 $1,830 $4,071 $22,806

Total for $16,905 $1,830 $4,071 $22,806MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON

MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON

MOUSE, ANASTASIA ISLAND
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550

Total for $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550MOUSE, ANASTASIA ISLAND

MOUSE, CHOCTAWAHATCHEE BEACH
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550

Total for $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550MOUSE, CHOCTAWAHATCHEE BEACH

MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
AL F/E X $259 $34 $138 $431

FL F/E X $8,000 $250 $400 $8,650
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MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
Total for $8,259 $34 $388 $400 $9,081MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH

MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST
CA F/E&S/E X $6,878 $86 $1,086 $2,601 $10,651

Total for $6,878 $86 $1,086 $2,601 $10,651MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST

MOUSE, ST ANDREW BEACH
FL S/E X $2,000 $500 $30 $2,530

Total for $2,000 $500 $30 $2,530MOUSE, ST ANDREW BEACH

MULTIPLE SPECIES
NM F/E X $5,650 $5,650

Total for $5,650 $5,650MULTIPLE SPECIES

MUSSEL, DWARF WEDGE
NC F/E X $0

Total for $0MUSSEL, DWARF WEDGE

NAUCORID, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40NAUCORID, ASH MEADOWS

NIGHT-HERON, BLACK-CROWNED
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150NIGHT-HERON, BLACK-CROWNED

NITERWORT, AMARGOSA
NV F/E X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40NITERWORT, AMARGOSA
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OSPREY
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150OSPREY

OWL, MEXICAN SPOTTED
AZ F/T X $184 $184

Total for $184 $184OWL, MEXICAN SPOTTED

OWL, PYGMY CACTUS FERRUGINOUS
AZ F/E X $184 $184

Total for $184 $184OWL, PYGMY CACTUS FERRUGINOUS

OWL, SHORT-EARED
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150OWL, SHORT-EARED

PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN
WA F/T X $600 $600

Total for $600 $600PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN

PALILA
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624PALILA

PAMAKANI, MAUNA KEA
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624PAMAKANI, MAUNA KEA

PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN
PR F/E X $13,575 $2,000 $15,575
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PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN
Total for $13,575 $2,000 $15,575PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN

PARSLEY, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624PARSLEY, HAWAIIAN

PHLEGMARIARUS NUTANS (FERN, WAWA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PHLEGMARIARUS NUTANS (FERN, WAWAE'IO

PHYLLOSTEGIA HIRSUTA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PHYLLOSTEGIA HIRSUTA

PHYLLOSTEGIA MOLLIS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PHYLLOSTEGIA MOLLIS

PLANTAGO PRINCEPS PRINCEPS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PLANTAGO PRINCEPS PRINCEPS

PLANTAIN, HEART-LEAVED
IL S/E X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050PLANTAIN, HEART-LEAVED

PLATYDESMA COMUTA COMUTA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PLATYDESMA COMUTA COMUTA
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PLATYDESMA COMUTA DECURRENS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PLATYDESMA COMUTA DECURRENS

PLEOMELE FORBESII
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PLEOMELE FORBESII

PLOVER, PIPING
FL F/E X $3,395 $920 $222 $63 $4,600

ME F/E X $200 $300 $500

NE F/E X $1,320 $330 $1,650

NJ F/E X X $917 $170 $1,087

VA F/T X $401 $153 $100 $265 $919
Total for $6,233 $1,073 $822 $628 $8,756PLOVER, PIPING

PLOVER, SOUTHEASTERN SNOWY
FL S/T X $3,536 $712 $260 $92 $4,600

Total for $3,536 $712 $260 $92 $4,600PLOVER, SOUTHEASTERN SNOWY

PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY
CA F/T X $28,267 $1,299 $6,149 $8,362 $44,077

OR F/T X X $4,845 $114 $298 $300 $5,557
Total for $33,112 $1,413 $6,447 $8,662 $49,634PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY

PLOVER, WILSON
VA S/E X $125 $125

Total for $125 $125PLOVER, WILSON

POOLFISH, PAHRUMP
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40
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POOLFISH, PAHRUMP
Total for $40 $40POOLFISH, PAHRUMP

POPOLO KU MAI
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624POPOLO KU MAI

PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH
UT F/T X $816 $195 $1,011

Total for $816 $195 $1,011PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH

PRITCHARDIA KAALAE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PRITCHARDIA KAALAE

PTERALYXIA MACROCARPA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PTERALYXIA MACROCARPA

PTERIS LYDGATEI
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828PTERIS LYDGATEI

PUPFISH, ASH MEADOWS AMARGOSA
NV F/E, ST X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40PUPFISH, ASH MEADOWS AMARGOSA

PUPFISH, DEVILS HOLE
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40PUPFISH, DEVILS HOLE

Page 18 of 29



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended
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PUPFISH, WARM SPRINGS
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40PUPFISH, WARM SPRINGS

RABBIT, PIGMY
WA S/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500RABBIT, PIGMY

RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER
CA F/E&S/E X $107,373 $1,297 $19,279 $40,529 $168,478

Total for $107,373 $1,297 $19,279 $40,529 $168,478RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER

RAIL, GUAM
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000RAIL, GUAM

RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER
CA F/E&S/E X $10,446 $96 $1,972 $2,996 $15,510

Total for $10,446 $96 $1,972 $2,996 $15,510RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER

RAIL, YUMA CLAPPER
AZ F/E X $184 $184

NV F/E X $375 $375
Total for $559 $559RAIL, YUMA CLAPPER

SALMON, CHINOOK
OR F/E $372 $49 $421

WA F/E X $50,478 $4,997 $6,779 $6,742 $68,996
Total for $50,850 $4,997 $6,828 $6,742 $69,417SALMON, CHINOOK

SALMON, SOCKEYE
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SALMON, SOCKEYE
WA F/E X $50,478 $4,996 $6,778 $6,741 $68,993

Total for $50,478 $4,996 $6,778 $6,741 $68,993SALMON, SOCKEYE

SALMON, STEELHEAD
WA F/E X $50,478 $4,996 $6,778 $6,741 $68,993

Total for $50,478 $4,996 $6,778 $6,741 $68,993SALMON, STEELHEAD

SANDPIPER, UPLAND
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

NJ S/E X X $250 $40 $290
Total for $350 $40 $50 $440SANDPIPER, UPLAND

SANICULA MARIVERSA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SANICULA MARIVERSA

SCHLEDEA HOOKERI
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SCHLEDEA HOOKERI

SCHLEDEA NUTTALII NUTTALII
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SCHLEDEA NUTTALII NUTTALII

SEA TURTLE, GREEN
FL F/E X $4,000 $1,000 $50 $5,050

GU F/E X $5,000 $5,000
Total for $9,000 $1,000 $50 $10,050SEA TURTLE, GREEN

SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL

Page 20 of 29



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended

Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY2000

SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $20 $3,520

VI F/E X $31,903 $5,997 $70 $8,466 $46,436
Total for $34,903 $6,497 $90 $8,466 $49,956SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL

SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK
FL F/E X $8,000 $2,500 $300 $10,800

Total for $8,000 $2,500 $300 $10,800SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK

SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD
FL F/E X $15,000 $8,000 $800 $1,050 $24,850

GA F/T X $6,464 $1,313 $1,010 $1,313 $10,100

NC F/T X $4,741 $40 $4,781
Total for $26,205 $9,313 $1,810 $2,403 $39,731SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD

SEDGE, GREEN YELLOW
IL S/T X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050SEDGE, GREEN YELLOW

SEDGE, WOOD'S STIFF
IL S/T X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050SEDGE, WOOD'S STIFF

SEDGES, BEND-SEEDED HOP
IL S/E X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050SEDGES, BEND-SEEDED HOP

SHADBLOW, INLAND
IL S/E X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050SHADBLOW, INLAND
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SHEEP, BIGHORN (SIERRA NEVEDA POP)
CA F/E&S/E X $71,987 $336 $11,198 $37,524 $121,045

Total for $71,987 $336 $11,198 $37,524 $121,045SHEEP, BIGHORN (SIERRA NEVEDA POP)

SHINER, ARKANSAS RIVER
OK F/T X $265 $265

Total for $265 $265SHINER, ARKANSAS RIVER

SHINER, TOPEKA
KS F/E X $127 $20 $147

Total for $127 $20 $147SHINER, TOPEKA

SICYOS LANCEOLOIDEA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SICYOS LANCEOLOIDEA

SILENE LANCEOLATA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SILENE LANCEOLATA

SKIMMER, BLACK
NJ S/E X X $917 $170 $1,087

Total for $917 $170 $1,087SKIMMER, BLACK

SNAIL, OAHU TREE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SNAIL, OAHU TREE

SPARROW, BELDING'S SAVANNAH
CA S/E X $508 $431 $228 $1,167
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SPARROW, BELDING'S SAVANNAH
Total for $508 $431 $228 $1,167SPARROW, BELDING'S SAVANNAH

SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
NJ S/T X X $250 $40 $290

Total for $250 $40 $290SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER

SPARROW, HENSLOW'S
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

Total for $100 $50 $150SPARROW, HENSLOW'S

SPERMOLEPIS HAWAIIENSIS
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828SPERMOLEPIS HAWAIIENSIS

SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN
NC F/E X $0

Total for $0SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN

SPIKEDACE
AZ F/T X $184 $184

Total for $184 $184SPIKEDACE

SPINEDACE, BIG SPRINGS
NV F/T, ST X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SPINEDACE, BIG SPRINGS

SPINEDACE, LITTLE COLORADO
AZ F/T X $184 $184

Total for $184 $184SPINEDACE, LITTLE COLORADO
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SPINEDACE, WHITE RIVER
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SPINEDACE, WHITE RIVER

SPINYMUSSEL, TAR RIVER
NC F/E X $0

Total for $0SPINYMUSSEL, TAR RIVER

SPRINGFISH, HIKO WHITE RIVER
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SPRINGFISH, HIKO WHITE RIVER

SPRINGFISH, RAILROAD VALLEY
NV F/T, ST X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SPRINGFISH, RAILROAD VALLEY

SPRINGFISH, WHITE RIVER
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SPRINGFISH, WHITE RIVER

SQUAWFISH, COLORADO
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SQUAWFISH, COLORADO

SQUIRREL, NORTHERN IDAHO GROUND
ID F/T X $251 $98 $349

ID F/T X $611 $611

ID F/T X $118 $118
Total for $980 $98 $1,078SQUIRREL, NORTHERN IDAHO GROUND

STARLING, MICRONESIAN
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STARLING, MICRONESIAN
GU S/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000STARLING, MICRONESIAN

STEELHEAD
OR F/E $372 $49 $421

Total for $372 $49 $421STEELHEAD

STILT, BLACK-NECKED
HI F/E X $77,512 $1,625 $9,854 $16,449 $105,440

Total for $77,512 $1,625 $9,854 $16,449 $105,440STILT, BLACK-NECKED

SUCKER, RAZORBACK
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SUCKER, RAZORBACK

SUCKER, WARNER
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SUCKER, WARNER

SUNRAY, ASH MEADOWS
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40SUNRAY, ASH MEADOWS

SWIFTLET, VANIKORO
GU F/E X $82,060 $17,940 $100,000

Total for $82,060 $17,940 $100,000SWIFTLET, VANIKORO

TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
CA F/E&S/E X $155,359 $2,610 $28,802 $43,627 $230,398
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TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
Total for $155,359 $2,610 $28,802 $43,627 $230,398TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST

TERN, COMMON
IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

NH S/E X $200 $50 $250
Total for $300 $100 $400TERN, COMMON

TERN, LEAST
FL S/T X $1,943 $609 $290 $58 $2,900

IL S/E X $100 $50 $150

NE F/E X $1,320 $330 $1,650

NJ F/E X X $917 $170 $1,087

OK F/E X $265 $265

VI F/E X $7,976 $1,499 $18 $2,117 $11,610
Total for $12,521 $2,108 $808 $2,225 $17,662TERN, LEAST

TERN, ROSEATE
CT F/E X $180 $180

FL F/E X $2,012 $522 $300 $66 $2,900

MA F/E X $700 $700
Total for $2,892 $522 $300 $66 $3,780TERN, ROSEATE

TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME

TETRAPLASNDRA GYMNOCARPA
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828TETRAPLASNDRA GYMNOCARPA
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TORTOISE, DESERT
NV F/T X X $4,590 $60 $798 $50 $5,498

Total for $4,590 $60 $798 $50 $5,498TORTOISE, DESERT

TROUT, BULL
NV F/T X $40 $40

WA F/E X $24,000 $2,000 $4,000 $4,000 $34,000
Total for $24,040 $2,000 $4,000 $4,000 $34,040TROUT, BULL

TROUT, LAHONTAN CUTTHROAT
NV F/T X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40TROUT, LAHONTAN CUTTHROAT

TUI, INDEPENDENCE VALLEY
NV SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40TUI, INDEPENDENCE VALLEY

TURTLE, BOG
GA F/T X $200 $60 $50 $310

Total for $200 $60 $50 $310TURTLE, BOG

TURTLE, SPINY SOFT-SHELLED
VT S/T X $800 $800

Total for $800 $800TURTLE, SPINY SOFT-SHELLED

VIOLET, DOG
IL S/T X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050VIOLET, DOG

VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED
OK F/E X $265 $265

Page 27 of 29



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended

Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY2000

VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED
TX F/E X $24,775 $203 $1,369 $26,347

Total for $25,040 $203 $1,369 $26,612VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED

VIREO, LEAST BELL'S
CA F/E&S/E X $12,389 $4 $3,237 $4,935 $20,565

Total for $12,389 $4 $3,237 $4,935 $20,565VIREO, LEAST BELL'S

WARBLER, GOLDEN-CHEEKED
TX F/E X $24,775 $203 $1,369 $26,347

Total for $24,775 $203 $1,369 $26,347WARBLER, GOLDEN-CHEEKED

WHEAT GRASS, BEARDED
IL S/T X X $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050

Total for $800 $100 $100 $50 $1,050WHEAT GRASS, BEARDED

WOLF, GRAY
ID F/E, X/N X $87,264 $5,778 $11,440 $60,299 $164,781

ID F/E, X/N X $21,840 $2,800 $2,240 $1,120 $28,000

ID F/E, X/N X $10,509 $5,964 $500 $16,973

ID F/E, X/N X $545 $98 $643

MN F/T X $201,250 $3,750 $44,782 $249,782

MT F/E X X X $23,707 $2,260 $3,454 $18,934 $48,355

ND F/E X $246 $26 $272

OR F/E X X $7,023 $1,527 $879 $1,404 $10,833

UT F/E X $816 $20 $120 $956

WA F/E X X $1,200 $1,200

WI F/E X X $6,263 $96 $1,160 $3,646 $11,165

WY F/E X X $20,779 $3,361 $3,244 $2,616 $30,000
Total for $381,442 $19,572 $28,525 $133,421 $562,960WOLF, GRAY

WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
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WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
AZ F/E X $55,687 $9,813 $65,500

NM F/E X X X $13,750 $450 $2,744 $16,944
Total for $69,437 $450 $12,557 $82,444WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY

WOODPECKER, RED-COCKADED
OK F/E X $265 $265

Total for $265 $265WOODPECKER, RED-COCKADED

WOUNDFIN
NV F/E, SE X $40 $40

Total for $40 $40WOUNDFIN

XANTHOXYIUM OAHUENSE
HI F/E X $251 $32 $15 $530 $828

Total for $251 $32 $15 $530 $828XANTHOXYIUM OAHUENSE

YELLOW WOOD, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624

Total for $5,651 $316 $1,657 $7,624YELLOW WOOD, HAWAIIAN

TOTAL: $1,924,049 $87,758 $188,917 $508,817 $2,709,541
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